PORT ST MARY COMMISSIONERS
ORDINARY BOARD MEETING
27t JANUARY 2021
AGENDA - OPEN SESSION

Item . .
Number Item Action Required

1. OPENING OF THE MEETING

1.1 Welcome, Apologies & Declarations As required by Board
members

2. MINUTES

Minutes of the Ordinary Meeting held on

2.1 the 9t December 2020 For Board approval

3. MATTERS ARISING

3.1 Matters arising from previous meetings Clerk to provide necessary
updates

4, MOTIONS - None

5. FINANCE

5.1 Invoices for payment in January 2021 For Board approval

6. PROJECTS

6.1 Manxonia House For noting

6.2 Skate Park - No update N/A

6.3 Public Conveniences — No update N/A
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6.4 Happy Valley For noting

6.5 Boat Park — No update N/A

6.6 Jetty Repair For discussion

6.7 Bay Queen Exhibition — No update N/A

6.8 East Room For noting

6.9 Town Branding Project — No update N/A

6.10 Bathing Water Designation For noting

6.11 PSM Post Office For Board discussion
7. HOUSING - None

7.1 Housing Officers Report For discussion

7.2 Tenancy Arrears Report For noting

8. PUBLIC CORRESPONDENCE & COMMUNICATIONS
8.1 Thank you letter from Motiv8 For noting

8.2 Request to extend trader licence For Board discussion
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9. PLANNING MATTERS

9.1 Planning Applications For Board discussion
9.2 | Planning Approvals For noting

9.3 Planning Refusals For noting

10. POLICY & RESOURCES
10.1 Covid-19 Update For_Board discussion &

noting

10.2 Draft document for elections For Board discussion
10.3 2021 Meeting Dates For noting

11. PUBLIC CONSULTATIONS - None

12 INVITATIONS - None

ANY OTHER BUSINESS OF AN URGENT NATURE
13
(BY PERMISSION OF THE CHAIR)

Page 3 of 33




Item 3.1
PORT ST MARY COMMISSIONERS
MATTERS ARISING & PUBLIC CORRESPONDENCE REPORT

Matters Arising

Street Lighting near the Pavilion car park — The matter has been brought to
the attention of Manx Utilities and the below response has been received;

Hi Hayley

| was in the area of Kallow Point road today and looked into this enquiry, please see the attached
proposed location and civil works plan and pictures of the area.

Due to the position of the proposed column on the pavement in-between the boundary of Numbers
5 and 7 Kallow point road and to ensure a trouble free process, would the commissioners be able to
inform / consult with the property owners before committing to the works.

If would wish to proceed with this proposal we can give you estimate cost for the works, have any
guestions please contact Lee or myself.

Kind Regards

A further email confirming the estimated costs to be £3,200 were then received.
Should the Board wish to proceed, neighbouring properties will be written to
ascertain any objections to the proposal.
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Pride O’ Purt Le Moirrey - The form was updated as agreed and is available
until 315t January 2021.

Public Correspondence

There was no correspondence.
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Item 5.1

Invoices to be paid in January 2021- Rate Born Expenses

Inv# |Date Inv ref: Supplier Details Housing Category Net VAT Total Cost  |NL Code
2006 |06/01/2021 4144619 APPLEBY Advice compulsory purchase of Lan 28 Oct 20 to 6 Jan 21 N Legal Fees & £5,109.00 £1,021.80 £6,130.80 5040
Professional fees

2007 [19/11/2020 522096 Argon Office  [Photocopying Mono & Colour 17 Oct 20 to 17 Nov 20 N Photocopying £113.29 £22.66 £135.95 5060
Systems

2008 |22/12/2020 522684 Argon Office [PSM Service Charge Mono & color 17 Nov 20 to 17 Dec 20 N Photocopying £163.04 £32.60 £195.64 5060
Systems

2009 22/09/2020 520969 Argon Office  [Photocopying mono & colour 17 Aug 20 to 17 Sep 20 N Photocopying £113.33 £22,67 £136.00 5060
Svstems

2010 |19/01/2021 523198 Argon Office |Photocopying mono & colour 17 Dec 20 to 17 Jan 21 N Photocopying £80.38 £16.08 £96.46 5060
Svstems

2011 131/12/2020 SINV00326134 Bridson- A4 Paper, envelopes & everyday paper N Printing & £87.65 £17.53 £105.18 5050
Horrox Stationerv

2012 |26/12/2020 Statement 26.12.20 |Calvert Week Ending 21.11.20 to 26.12.20 Newspapers and dellvery [N Office Expenses  |£101.75 £0.00 £101.75 5170
Newsagents
Ltd

2013 |18/11/2020 INV-4278 Car & Light  |NMN621V Ol Filter, NAPA Eco LS PC, Bulb and trade labour N Vehicles - General |£123,50 £24.70 £148.20 6056
Commercial
Auto Centre

2014 |18/11/2020 INV-4271 Car & Light |NMN617V Screen wash, Oil Filter, NAPA 0/30 Eco LS PC N Vehicles - General [£124.01 £24.81 £148.82 6056
Commercial
Auta Centre

2015 |15/12/2020 INV-4297 Car & Light |NMN618V N/S Tail light cluster N Vehicles - General (£207.24 £41.45 £248.69 6056
Commercial
Autn Centre

2016 |06/01/2021 INV-4301 Car & Light  |N/S Tail LIght Cluster N Vehicles - General [£198.88 £39.78 £238.66 6056
Commercial [
Auto Centre

2017 |26/12/2020 1270261220 Cooll Bros Ltd |Milk deliveries for week ending 5,12.20 to 26,12.20 N Stores £7.80 £0.00 £7.80 6020

2018 |18/12/2020 DCOM/11027 Crystals Manxonia House commercial sale commission N Manxonia House |£3,412.50 £682,50 £4,095.00 5175

costs

2019 |09/01/2021 34284 Corlett Bolton |Proffesional services- Sale of Manxonia House N Manxonia House |£1,772.00 £354.40 £2,126.40 5175
& Co costs

2020 |10/12/2020 410153 Department of| Domestic & Commercial waste Nov 20 N Refuse Expenses |£4,877.10 £975.42 £5,852.52 5210
Infrastructure

2021 |21/12/2020 410552 Department of|2 xmas trees and 2 deliveries N Christmas Tree  |£819.83 £163.97 £983.80 5830
Infrastructure

2022 |12/01/2021 411200 Department of| Tipping waste Dec 2020 commerical and domestic N Refuse Expenses |£6,119.48 £1,223.90 £7,343.38 5210
Infrastructure

2023 |08/12/2020 N/A Every Last Xmas Wall light Decorations N Clivic Events £180.00 £0.00 £180.00 5082

L Detail Expenses

2024 |18/12/2020 S1807820 Glasdon UK | 100L brunel bin lock replacement kit N Refuse Bins £137.16 £27.43 £164.59 5230
Limited

[Subtotal £23,747,94 |£4,691,7 1£28,439.64
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Invoices to be paid In January 2021- Rate Born Expenses

Inv# |Date Inv ref: Supplier Detalls Housing Category Total Net VAT Total Cost  |NL Code
2025 |11/12/2020 24495 Island IT EST File Security for MS Server Expiry 30.12.23 N Computer £155.90 £31.18 £187.08 5140
Services Ltd Exnenses
2026 |08/12/2020 24439 Island IT MS Exchange Online & 365 Business standard N Computer £87.00 E17.40 £104.40 5140
Services Ltd Exbenses
2027 |18/12/2020 24556 Island IT Server Security Updates N Computer £55.00 £11.00 £66.00 5140
Services Ltd Expenses ‘
2028 |22/12/2020 24567 Island IT Labour Hourly Rate call ref 2897DW 18,12,20 N Computer £151.25 £30.25 £181,50 5140
Services [td Expenses
2029 |08/01/2021 24587 Island IT Microsoft Exchange Online- Plan 1 and 365 busienss standard |N Computer £87.00 £17.40 £104.40 5140
Services Ltd Expenses
2030 |15/01/2021 24735 Island IT Labour Hourly Rate N Computer £55.00 £11.00 £66.00 5140
Services Ltd Expenses
2031 |20/11/2020 4127983 Isle of Man  |IoM Courler- All (10cms X 2 Column) N Manxonla House [£160.00 £32.00 £192.00 5175
Newspapers costs,
2032 [30/11/2020 2132612 J Qualtrough |Silicone Sealant, WD40 and Gaffer tape N Stores £97.46 £19.49 £116.95 6020
& Co, Ltd
2033 [12/11/2020 1218209 J Qualtrough |Materials for bench maintenance: Paint brush, paint, etc N Memorials £87.20 E17.44 £104.64 5805
& Co, Ltd
2034 |26/11/2020 2131705 J Qualtrough |Plywood & stainless screws N Town Hall £80.92 £16,18 £97.10 5150
& Co. Ltd expenses
2035 |14/12/2020 2136013 J Qualtrough |Plywood N Town Hall £12.58 £2.52 £15.10 5150
Co, Ltd expenses
2036 114/12/2020 2136013 J Qualtrough |Plywood N Christmas Tree  [£8.62 £1.73 £10.35 5830
| & Co. Ltd,
2037 |14/12/2020 2136013 ] Qualtrough |Plywood N Stores £17.12 £3.42 £20.54 6020
& Co. Ltd
2038 |17/12/2020 2136905 ] Qualtrough |Aluminium Rivets N Refuse Bins £11,33 £2.27 £13.60 5230
‘ & Co, Ltd.
12039 121/12/2020 2137686 J Qualtrough |Whitewood Sawn, Stainless Screws & Handsaw N Town Hall £103.67 £20.73 £124.40 5150
| & Co. Ltd. expenses
12040 [30/11/2020 161092 bW Empty/Service portable toilet at Callow's Point PSM N Public £25.00 £5.00 £30.00 5400
Engineering Conveniences -
General Fxnenses
|2041 |06/01/2021 21995 JRB Enterprise|Dog glove (waste bag) Dispenser X2 N Refuse - £174,00 £34.80 £208.80 5270
{ Ltd
2042 {06/01/2021 22000 JRB Enterprise|Standard dog gloves N Refuse - £140.00 £28.00 £168.00 5270
Ltd Miscellaneous
2043 [{10/12/2020 459 Ken Quine Account 27/7 to 3/12 various materials N Stores £180.70 £36.14 £216.84 6020
2044 27/11/2020 15873 Mann Crane |Hire of 40 T ATT working to lift 3 xmas trees in PSM N Christmas Tree  |£400.00 £80.00 £480.00 5830
Hire Ltd
(Subtotal £2,089.75 £417.95 £2,507.70
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Invoices to be paid in January 2021- Rate Born Expenses

Inv# |Date Inv ref: Supplier Detalls Housing Category Total Net VAT Total NL Code
2045 [13/11/2020 MGAS403646 Manx Gas Ltd. |TH Gas- 16.9.20 to 12.11.20 N Town Hall Heat & [£751.23 £37.56 £788.79 5151
Light
2046 |01/12/2020 14406858 Manx Telecom |Telephone stores Dec 20 N Office - Telephone |£67.37 E13.47 £80.84 5160
Ltd. Expenses
2047 |01/01/2021 14503285 Manx Telecom |Stores telephone Jan 21 N Office - Telephone |£61.34 £12.27 £73.61 5160
Ltd, Expenses
2048 01/01/2021 14538411 Manx Telecom |Telephone Jan 21 N Office - Telephone |£25.50 £5.10 £30.60 5160
Ltd. Expenses
2049 |14/01/2021 SP14411357 Manx Utilities |Public lighting maintenance & repair Oc, Nov & Dec 2020 N Public Lighting - |£1,884.40 £376.88 E2,261.28 5900
Street Lighting
Pawer & Cvcelic
2050 (31/12/2020 87767 Onchan Refuse collection 1st Oct to 31st Dec 2020 N Refuse Vehicle £4,062.50 £812.50 £4,875.00 5220
District Expenses
Com
2051 |01/12/2020 13708 ORB Limited |Payroll Admin Nov 2020 N Office Expenses  |£71.50 £14.30 £85.80 5170
2052 |01/01/2021 13901 ORB Limited |Payroll Dec 2020 N Office Expenses (£71.50 £14.30 £85.80 5170
2053 |04/12/2020 239188 Outdoor PMNB803B Labour, Carriage, electrical consumables, LED light [N Vehicles - General [£1,399.71 £279.94 £1,679.65 6056
‘ Power & Plant
Ltd
12054 |08/10/2020 238835 Qutdoor PMNB803B Scarab Minor- C type servie and parts N Vehicles - General |£1,262.01 £252.40 £1,514.41 6056
‘ Power & Plant
Ltd
2055 |09/12/2020 53915 Quine & 200x Additional Order of Service N Civic Events £232,10 £0.00 £232.10 5082
Cubbon Expenses
Printers | td
2056 [02/12/2020 53906 Quine & 200x Carol Service Sheets N Civic Events £271.50 £0.00 £271.50 5082
Cubbon Expenses
2057 |09/12/2020 53932 Quine & 6x Pull-up Banners @ 65 and 30 x A2 posters N Civic Events £495.00 £99.00 £594.00 5082
Cubbon Expenses
2058 |09/12/2020 9664 Reliance Resite town hall cctv equipment cater for new office layout N Office Expenses  |£665.00 £133.00 £798.00 5170
Security Ltd
2059 [19/11/2020 684 Southern Civic|Green Waste N Refuse Expenses |£15.70 £3.14 £18.84 5210
Amenity Site
2060 |28/10/2020 378 Southern Clvic|Green Waste N Refuse Expenses |£10.90 £2.18 £13.08 5210
Amenity Site
2061 (30/10/2020 377 Southern Clvic|Green Waste N Refuse Expenses |£9.59 £1.92 £11.51 5210
Amenity Site
2062 (19/11/2020 692 Southern Civic|Green Waste N Refuse Expenses |£18.75 £3.75 £22.50 5210
Amenity Site
2063 [19/11/2020 685 Southern Civic| Commercial waste N Refuse Expenses |£8.28 £1.66 £9.94 5210
Amenity Site
2064 (16/11/2020 657 Southern Civic|Commercial waste N Refuse Expenses |£17.88 £3.58 £21.46 5210
Amenity Site
2065 |04/11/2020 519 Southern Civic|Green Waste N Refuse Expenses |£22.68 £4,53 £27.21 5210
Amenity Site
£11,424.44 |£2,071.48 |£13,495.92
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Invoices to be paid in January 2021- Rate Born Expenses

Inv# [Date Inv ref: Supplier Details Housin Category Total Net VAT Total Cost NL Code

[2066 [03/11/2020 443 Southern Civic|Green Waste N Refuse Expenses [£7.41 £1.49 £8.950 5210
Amenity Site

2067 |04/11/2020 495 Southern Civic|Green Waste N Refuse Expenses |£24.86 £4.97 £29.83 5210
Amenity Site

2068 |13/10/2020 271 Southern Civic|Green Waste N Refuse Expenses |£10,03 £2.01 £12.04 5210
Amenity Site

2069 |15/10/2020 262 Southern Civic|Green Waste N Refuse Expenses |£6.54 £1.31 £7.85 5210
Amenity Site

2070 [14/10/2020 266 Southern Civic|Green Waste N Refuse Expenses |£6.54 £1.31 £7.85 5210
Amenity Site

2071 |03/11/2020 449 Southern Civic|Green Waste N Refuse Expenses |£10.90 £2,18 £13.08 5210
Amenity Site

2072 109/11/2020 557 Southern Civic|Commerclal waste N Refuse Expenses |£132,80 £26.57 £159.37 5210
Amenity Site

2073 |09/11/2020 556 Southern Civic|Commercial waste N Refuse Expenses (£0,22 £0.04 £0.26 5210
Amenity Site

2074 |09/11/2020 563 Southern Civic|Tipping Charge EFW plant per kg- wood N Refuse Expenses |£26.40 £5.28 £31.68 5210
Amenity Site

2075 |06/11/2020 544 Southern Civic|Green Waste N Refuse Expenses |£25.73 £5.15 £30.88 5210
Amenity Site

2076 [26/10/2020 366 Southern Civic|Green Waste N Refuse Expenses |£6.11 £1.22 £7.33 5210
Amenity Site

2077 |23/10/2020 370 Southern Clvic|Green Waste N Refuse Expenses |£2.62 £0.52 £3.14 5210
Amenity Site

2078 |17/12/2020 920 Southern Civic| Tipping Charge EFW plant per kg- wood N Refuse Expenses |£11,55 £2,31 £13.86 5210
Amenity Site

2079 [18/12/2020 930 Southern Civic|Commerclal waste N Refuse Expenses |£20.06 £4.01 £24.07 5210
Amenity Site

2080 |02/12/2020 828 Southern Civic|Green Waste N Refuse Expenses |£7.85 £1.57 £9.42 5210
Amenity Site

2081 |05/01/2021 988 Southern Civic|Green Waste N Refuse Expenses |£1,31 £0.26 £1.57 5210
Amenity Site

2082 |11/12/2020 879 Southern Civic|Commercial waste N Refuse Expenses |£27.03 £5.41 £32.44 5210
Amenity Site

2083 |20/11/2020 699 Southern Civic|Commercial waste N Refuse Expenses |£44.47 £8.90 £53.37 5210
Amenity Site

2084 (21/12/2020 941 Southern Civic|Commercial waste N Refuse Expenses |£41.42 £8.28 £49.70 5210
Amenity Site

2085 109/10/2020 286 Southern Civic|Commercial waste N Refuse Expenses |£13.95 £2.79 £16.74 5210
Amenity Site

2086 |05/10/2020 305 Southern Civic| Commerclal waste N Refuse Expenses |£3.92 £0.79 £4.71 5210
Amenity Site

Subtotal £431.72 £86.37 £518.09
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Invoices to be paid in January 2021~ Rate Born Expenses

Inv# |Date Inv ref: Supplier Details Housing Category Total Net VAT Total Cost  |NL Code
2087 |23/12/2020 952 Southern Civic|240kg Monitor N Refuse Expenses |£1,200.00 £240.00 £1,440.00 5210
Amenitv Site !
2088 |26/11/2020 PPI001278 Suntera Accounts Fee for the period ended 31.03.2020 N Accountancy £7,803.95 £1,560.79 £9,364.74 5030
Global
2089 |17/11/2020 1115564595 Trade UK B&Q 45m 4 Arm Rotary Airermeicfc No Size N Stores £67.50 £13.50 £81.00 6020
2090 |06/01/2021 1127698990 Trade UK Alu L shaped Grey and Woodstain walnut N Stores £35.00 £7.00 £42.00 6020
2091 |18/11/2020 53446 WDS Ltd. Various: Refuse sacks, toiler rolls, disinfectant N Stores £226.47 £45.29 £271.76 6020
2092 (22/12/2020 55169 WDS Ltd. 40 Toilet rolls N Town Hall £15.55 £3.11 £18.66 5152
Cleanina_
2093 |08/01/2021 55920 WDS Ltd. Gloves, toilet rolls, wipes, bleach, hand towels, sacks N Stores £395.53 £79.11 £474.64 6020
2094 |14/12/2020 050IN138478 Yesss Phillips Master TL-D & GE 240V start pack N Stores £49,01 £9.80 £58.81 6020
Electrical
Subtotal £9,793.01 £1,958.60 [£11,751.61
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Invoices to be paid in January 2021- Housing Expenses

Inv# |Date Inv ref: Supplier _ |Detalls Housing Category Total Net VAT Total Cost  |NL Code
2095 |27/11/2020 1771 HeatTech 4SA- Top up pressure 4SA Housing Repairs |£24.50 £1.23 £25.73 6100
Limited
2096 |04/12/2020 1780 HeatTech =} Change Ball valve SMA Housing Repairs |£41.50 £2.08 £43.58 6100
Limited
2097 |04/12/2020 1782 HeatTech | |- Check noise out expansion & contractio |SMA Housing Repairs |£24,50 £1,23 £25.73 6100
Limited
2098 |04/12/2020 1783 HeatTech [C——1- Top up pressure & vent radiators SF Housing Repairs  |£36.75 £1.84 £38.59 6100
Limited
2099 |04/12/2020 1785 HeatTech Change expansion & safety valve PR Housing Repairs |£89.00 £4.45 £93.45 6100
e [ 1
2100 |19/01/2021 1826 HeatTech 20SMA Drove to job customer said all sorted 20SMA Tennant £24.50 £1.23 £25.73 6112
Limited Recharges
2101 |19/01/2021 1827 HeatTech 11BSMA Change auto vent, change NTC 11BSMA Housing Repairs  |£107.91 £5.40 £113.31 6100
Limited
2102  [19/01/2021 1828 HeatTech 2SMA Vent radiators 2SMA Housing Repairs |£24.50 £1.23 £25.73 6100
Limited
2103 19/01/2021 1829 HeatTech 3SA Change pump on boiler 35A Housing Repairs |£181.50 £9.08 £190.58 6100
Limited
2104 |19/01/2021 1830 HeatTech 9BB Change diverter valve on bailer 988 Housing Repairs  [£112.64 £5.63 £118,27 6100
Limited
2105 19/01/2021 1831 HeatTech 175A Change oll hose on boiler 17SA Housing Repairs |£38.50 £1.93 £40.43 6100
| Limited
2106 |19/01/2021 1832 HeatTech 18BB Place new shower over floor and lay bars on bath 1888 Housing Repairs  |£107,00 £5.35 £112,35 6100
Limited
2107 119/01/2021 1833 HeatTech 2FR Change Ifush pipe cone on tollet 2FR Housing Repairs  |£38.50 £1.93 £40.43 6100
Limited
2108 |19/01/2021 1834 HeatTech 1LA Boiler valves turned back on and removed pressure 1LA Housing Repairs |£41.50 £2.08 £43.58 6100
Limited
2109 |19/01/2021 1835 HeatTech 11LA Top up pressure 11LA Housing Repairs [£24.50 £1,23 £25.73 6100
Limited
2110 |19/01/2021 1836 HeatTech 2SA Remake in radiator talls 2SA Housing Repairs |£35.00 £1,75 £36,75 6100
Limited
2111 |19/01/2021 1837 HeatTech 2SMA Vent raditors and top boller up 2SMA Housing Repairs |£24.00 £1.20 £25.20 6100
| Limited
2112 [19/01/2021 1838 HeatTech 245A Dig down & reapir leaking pipe - 2 men- 6 hrs 24SA Housing Repairs [£342.00 £17.10 £359.10 6100
Limited
2113 |19/01/2021 1839 HeatTech 185A Change ball valve & syphon on toilet, Boller new valve  |18SA Housing Repairs |£163,00 £8.16 £171,16 6100
‘ Limited
2114 (01/12/2020 3299 March SF & MH Asset condition report & sustainability SSHIB SSHIB - to be £1,750,00 £350.00 £2,100.00 6113
Consultants recharged
2115 [07/12/2020 9661 Reliance CB block 3-4-9-10- front door fault & fire panel fault CB Housing Repairs  [£157.50 £31,50 £189.00 6100
Security Ltd
Subtotal £3,388.80 £455.63 £3,844.43
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Invoices to be paid in January 2021- Housing Expenses

Inv# |Date Inv ref: Supplier Detalls Housing Category Total Net VAT Total Cost  |NL Code
2116 |17/12/2020 9673 Reliance CB block 5-6-11-12- front door fault & faulty light fitting CB Housing Repairs [£241.00 £48.20 £289.20 6100
Security Ltd
2117 |11/01/2021 9716 Reliance CB replace two front door access fobs- flat 12 12CB Housing Repairs |£77.50 £15.50 £93.00 6100
Secyrity Ltd |
2118 [07/12/2020 137861 SCS i- checked mains baord with tester PR Housing Repairs |£31,25 £6,25 £37.50 6100
2119 [31/12/2020 138643 SCS 10 SA- remove external corroded light fitting 10SA Housing Repairs |£105.90 £21,18 £127.08 6100
2120 |18/01/2021 138653 SCS [ fault to bathroom light fitting 11PR Housing Repairs |£50.00 £10.00 £60.00 6100
2121 |14/12/2020 2136013 J Qualtrough |Plywood Housing Repairs |£17.12 £3.42 £20.54 6100
& Co, Ltd
2122 |26/11/2020 660/29372 MC Locksmith }— Call out to replace front door lock LA Housing Repairs |£72.60 £14,52 £87.12 6100
Services Ltd
2123 |30/11/2020 SIN254286 G4S Secure  |SSHIB- 71 RYC port erin call point not working SSH1B SSHIB - to be £76.00 £15.20 £91.20 6113
Solutions ( recharged
Isle of Man)
Limited
Subtotal £671.37 £134.27 £805.64
Total £51,547.03 |£9,816.00 £61,363.03
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Invoices to be pald In January 2021

Breakdown of invoices to be paid by supplier

Breakdown of expenses by category
Row Labels Sum of Net
Christmas Tree £ 1,228.45
Civic Events Expen| £ 1,178,60
Computer Expense] £ 591.15
Housing Repairs £ 2,209.67
Office - Telephone| £ 154.21
Printing & Statione| £ 87.65
Public Convenienc; £ 25.00
Refuse - Miscellan€ £ 314.00
|Refuse Expenses | £  12,732.08
SSHIB - to be rech £ 1,826.00
Stores £ 1,076.59